# LOI 0000 //#

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Address)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
•	
•	(Business Entity Name)
	(Document Number)
	Certified Copies Certificates of Status
	Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
•	Certified Copies Certificates of Status

Office Use Only

300328064473

04/22/19--01036--017 \*\*25.00

2019 AFR 22 PM 4: 33

# ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF 2019 APP 22 PH 4:33 TWO GATORS AND A DAWG, L.L.C.

The following Articles of Dissolution are submitted in accordance with the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, specifically Section 605.0707, *Florida Statutes*, as follows:

#### ARTICLE I. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

The name of the limited liability company is TWO GATORS AND A DAWG, L.L.C.

## ARTICLE II. DOCUMENT NUMBER OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

The document number of the limited liability company is L01000011177.

## ARTICLE III, FILING DATE OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION:

The filing date of the Articles of Organization was July 6, 2001.

#### ARTICLE IV. EFFECTIVE DATE OF DISSOLUTION:

The effective date of the dissolution of the limited liability company shall be the date of the filing by the

State of Florida Department of State of these Articles of Dissolution.

#### ARTICLE V. DESCRIPTION OF THE OCCURRENCE THAT RESULTED IN THE LIMITED

#### LIABILITY COMPANY'S DISSOLUTION, PER SECTION 605.0701, FLA. STATS:

All of the members of the limited liability company have consented to dissolution, inasmuch as the

limited liability company has ceased business operations.

#### ARTICLE VI. NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON APPOINTED TO WIND UP THE

#### COMPANY'S ACTIVITIES AND AFFAIRS:

Phillip H. Barth, III, 1717 Indian River Blvd., Suite 202A. Vero Beach, Florida 32960.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these Articles of Dissolution to be executed on this April <u>15</u>, 2019.

By:

PHILLIP H. BARTH, III, Manager